
The heartland of Southern Africa – development is about people! 

20 Rabe Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9485, POLOKWANE, 0700 

Tel: (015) 284 5000, Fax (015) 293 1520, Website: www.coghsta.limpopo.gov.za 

 
 

 

 
SUBMISSION OF NAMES OF BIDDERS AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR THE 2012/2013 FINANCIAL YEAR 
 
1. The following bids were awarded as follows: 
  

BID NO DESCRIPTION COMPANY AWARDED AMOUNT DATE 
AWARDED 

COGHSTA 
B10/2012 - 13FY 

Engineer to investigate quality on Installed 
water and sewerage reticulation in 
Mokopane 

Sejagobe Engineers 1,767,000.00  18/10/2012 

COGHSTA 
B11/2012 - 13FY 

Engineering Consultant for installation of bulk 
connection line in Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality 

EVN Africa Consulting 2,693,600.00  14/11/2012 

COGHSTA 
B12/2012 - 13FY 

Engineering Consultant for installation of 
sewer pump stations in Greater Tzaneen 
Municipality 

Superior Quality 
Engineering and Tech 8 

12,999,200.00  27/11/2012 

COGHSTA 
B13/2012 - 13FY 

Training and Capacity Building for Mayoral / 
Exco Members in all 30 Municipalities 

Talent Emporium Academy 5,959,600.00  31/10/2012 

COGHSTA 
B14/2012 - 13FY 

Development of Bendor Extension 100 Mabone Building 
Contractors 

N/a 23/11/2012 

COGHSTA 
B15/2012 - 13FY 

Rectification of Houses constructed between 
1994 and 2010 

Taset 13 N/a 23/11/2012 

Mintirho Business Ent. N/a 

Lekakgona Communities N/a 

COGHSTA 
B17/2012 - 13FY 

Professional Team For Lephalale CRU APMI 11,764,738.00  26/11/2012 

COGHSTA 
B18/2012 - 13FY 

Annual Performance Plan with a five year 
horizon for human settlements in 2012/13  

Ernest & Young Advisory 
Services Ltd / CorpMD 

Consulting 

3,927,795.00  23/11/2012 

COGHSTA 
B19/2012-13FY 

Appointment of Service Providers ( 
Contracts) for Development of Housing Units 
in 2013/14 FY 

MPPJ Property 
Development 

N/a 04/01/2013 

  Dada's World of Hardware N/a  

  Rheinland Investments cc N/a  

  Taset 13 (Pty) Ltd N/a  

  Selby Construction cc N/a  

  Rirothe Construction N/a  

  Zorha Khan Developers N/a  

  Mabone Building 
Contractors (Pty) Ltd 

N/a  

  MTR Business Enterprise & 
General Contractors cc J/V 

Banthati Property 
Developers 

N/a  

  Tshamaano Construction cc N/a  

  Tauris Garden Trading 500 
cc 

N/a  



The heartland of Southern Africa – development is about people! 

20 Rabe Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9485, POLOKWANE, 0700 

Tel: (015) 284 5000, Fax (015) 293 1520, Website: www.coghsta.limpopo.gov.za 

 
 

 

  CTTJ Properties and 
Trading 

N/a  

  Mmatshepe Business 
Enterprises 

N/a  

  Zedek Trading 312 cc N/a  

  Blue Dot Pest Control and 
General Services cc 

N/a  

  MTTP Construction cc N/a  

  HTE Construction cc N/a  

  Oceansite Trading N/a  

  T C Foromo Trading 
Enterprise 

N/a  

  Bitline SA 694cc t/a AKB 
Projects & Developers 

N/a  

  Lousuz Civil Construction cc N/a  

  Comu Property Developers N/a  

  Thumogape Developers cc N/a  

  Send Them In Trading and 
Projects 

N/a  

  Mangoedi Products and 
Project Developers 

N/a  

  Vharanani Properties N/a  

  Silverlake N/a  

  Dream Team Trading 209 cc N/a  

  QCK Lezmin 4326 N/a  

  Riverwalk Trading 497 cc N/a  

  Poroma Construction N/a  

  D R Bongani Investment 
066 

N/a  

  Mogaleadi Building and 
Construction 

N/a  

  Mahlaku A Masebo 
Contractors cc 

N/a  

  Mmaeshibe General Trade N/a  

  Mashrik Social Development 
Consultancy 

N/a  

  Spearhead Ventures cc N/a  

  Hlanhlane Developers N/a  

  Katekani Maintenance & 
Projects 

N/a  

  Magzozo Property 
Development 

N/a  

  Tlouneo Business 
Enterprise 

N/a  

  T and C Civils N/a  

  LMR Projects j/v Soul House 
Trading Enterprise 

N/a  

     



The heartland of Southern Africa – development is about people! 

20 Rabe Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9485, POLOKWANE, 0700 

Tel: (015) 284 5000, Fax (015) 293 1520, Website: www.coghsta.limpopo.gov.za 

 
 

 

     

  Letumo Trading cc N/a  

  Mokone Mokoena Trading 
Enterprise cc 

N/a  

  C Hoxani Construction N/a  

  MGM Nkutu Trading and 
Projects 

N/a  

  Difedile Trading Corporation N/a  

  Kanjo Business Enterprise 
cc 

N/a  

  Mokganyetsi Business 
Enterprise cc 

N/a  

  SKMM Trade Enterprise cc N/a  

  Ledile Trading cc N/a  

  Mamondo Development and 
Construction cc 

N/a  

  Tswaraganang 
Development cc 

N/a  

  Mahlehle Equipment N/a  

  Todi Trading Enterprise N/a  

 
2. The following bid was cancelled 
 

BID NUMBER DESCRIPTION REASON 

COGHSTA 
B07/2012 - 13FY 

Business Continuity Plan No service provider submitted proposals on the closing date 

 
 
Regards 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________       _______________ 
SENIOR MANAGER: SUPPLY CHAIN       DATE 
MANAGEMENT 
 


